

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No.1146 of 2019

Santosh Kumar Bhagat	...	...	Petitioner
Versus			
1. The State of Jharkhand			
2. Manoj Kumar Bhagat	...	...	Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Ajay Sah, Adv.
For the State	: Mrs. Niki Sinha, A.P.P.

The matter was taken up through Video Conferencing. Learned counsel for the parties had no objections with it and submitted that the audio and video qualities are good.

06/17.08.2021: Issue notice upon the opposite party no.2 in the interlocutory application as well as in the main revision application, both under registered cover with A/D as well as ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks., as the petitioner is ready to deposit Rs.1,00,000/- (one lac) as part of the compensation amount imposed by the court below in favour of the opposite party no.2 within a week.

The petitioner is permitted to deposit the said amount by way of Demand Draft in the name of opposite party no.2 before the Registrar General of the High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi.

The notice will be issued after depositing the said amount.

Till further order, the petitioner is exempted to surrender before the court below for the time being.

Put up this case on 07.09.2021.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)