

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No.1146 of 2019

Santosh Kumar Bhagat

... Petitioner

-Versus-

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Manoj Kumar Bhagat

... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

Through :- Video Conferencing

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Suraj Singh, Advocate

For the State

: Mrs. Niki Sinha, A.P.P.

For the O.P No.2

: Mr. Mukesh Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Order No.05

Dated 04th May, 2022

With the consent of the parties, let this matter be referred to the National Lok Adalat, which is scheduled to be held on 14th May, 2022.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner may get the demand draft of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rs. One Lakh) revalidated which has been deposited in the office of the learned Registrar General of this Court.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the learned Registrar General of this Court as well as the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Raja/-