

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 1146 of 2019

Santosh Kumar Bhagat

... .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.... Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Ranjan Singh, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. P.K. Mishra, A.P.P.

For the O.P. No.2

: Mr. Mukesh Kr. Mehta, Advocate

13/Dated: 06th May, 2026

1. At the request of the parties, the matter is being referred before the ensuing National Lok Adalat which is scheduled to be held on 09th May, 2026.
2. Office is directed to place the matter before the National Lok Adalat on 09th May, 2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Pappul/-

06/05/2026